
Company Address City Province Postal/Zip Code Licence Number Expiry Date Status
Bell Aliant 332 O'Connell Drive Corner Brook NL A2H 7E5 FESNL-100000-004 June 17, 2018 Issued
BMB Fire Management & Consulting 38 Gillis Drive Stephenville NL A2N 3R6 FESNL-100000-047 September 13, 2018 Issued
BMS Extinguishers Ltd. P.O. Box 196 Salmon Cove NL A0A 3S0 FESNL-100000-019 June 19, 2018 Issued
BP Fire & Safety P.O. Box 1957 Marystown NL A0E 2M0 FESNL-100000-045 August 29, 2018 Issued
DASIT Recharging P.O. Box 649 Grand Falls-Windsor NL A2A 2K2 FESNL-125000-008 June 18, 2018 Issued
DN's Canopy Cleaning 18 Byrne's Road Paradise NL A1L 3S7 FESNL-120000-015 June 19, 2018 Issued
Fire-Tech Systems Ltd. P.O. Box 28105 St. John's NL A1B 4J8 FESNL-146000-032 July 17, 2018 Issued
Gicleurs De La Mauricie Inc. 310 Place Nolin Trois-Rivieres QC G8T 8B5 FESNL-156000-053 March 20, 2020 Issued
Gros Morne Safety Services P.O. Box 329, 121 Main Street Rocky Harbour NL A0K 4N0 FESNL-100000-006 June 17, 2018 Issued
Happy Valley-Goose Bay Town Council P.O. Box 40, Station B Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1E0 FESNL-100000-040 July 31, 2018 Issued
Healey's Code Red Fire & Safety Ltd. 37 Freshwater Crescent Freshwater, PB NL A0B 1W0 FESNL-120000-009 June 18, 2018 Issued
Holwell's Fire & Safety 33 Acharya Drive Paradise NL A1L 2S9 FESNL-100000-034 July 22, 2018 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Levitt-Safety Ltd. 20 Driscoll Crescent Moncton NB E1E 3R8 FESNL-146000-042 August 1, 2018 Issued
Lloyd Wells & Company (1994) Limited 230 Humber Road Corner Brook NL A2H 1H7 FESNL-120000-026 June 20, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
Matthews Workwear P.O. Box 2306, Station B, 120 Hamilton River Road Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1E0 FESNL-120000-049 December 16, 2018 Issued
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro P.O. Box 2002 Bishop's Falls NL A0H 1C0 FESNL-100000-030 July 11, 2018 Issued
P & P Fire Protection (2008) P.O. Box 869, 39 A Commonwealth Drive Botwood NL A0H 1E0 FESNL-120000-043 August 16, 2018 Issued
Profire Sales & Service Inc. P.O. Box 1908, Station B Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1E0 FESNL-120000-031 July 16, 2018 Issued
Ray Canning P.O. Box 134 Twillingate NL A0G 4M0 FESNL-125000-012 June 19, 2018 Issued
Shield Fire Protection Inc. 400 Finchdene Square, Unit 7 Scarborough ON M1X 1E2 FESNL-100000-020 June 20, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
Spartan Industrial Marine 1140 Topsail Road Mount Pearl NL A1N 5E8 FESNL-100000-007 June 17, 2018 Issued
SuperClean Services Ltd. P.O. Box 2650, 10 Ivey Lane Windsor NS B0N 2T0 FESNL-120000-051 November 3, 2019 Issued
Total Coverage Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 854 Corner Brook NL A2H 6H6 FESNL-123450-005 June 17, 2018 Issued
Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. 150 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-124560-016 June 20, 2018 Issued
Valmin Fire Protection Ltd. P.O. Box 7384 Clarenville NL A5A 3A1 FESNL-123450-013 June 19, 2018 Issued

Brunswick Fyr Systems 231 Edinburgh Drive Moncton NB E1E 2K9 FESNL-200000-036 July 23, 2018 Issued
DASIT Recharging P.O. Box 649 Grand Falls-Windsor NL A2A 2K2 FESNL-125000-008 June 18, 2018 Issued
DN's Canopy Cleaning 18 Byrne's Road Paradise NL A1L 3S7 FESNL-120000-015 June 19, 2018 Issued
Guard-X Inc. 5877 Papineau Montreal QC H2G 2W3 FESNL-234600-001 February 13, 2018 Issued
Healey's Code Red Fire & Safety Ltd. 37 Freshwater Crescent Freshwater, PB NL A0B 1W0 FESNL-120000-009 June 18, 2018 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Lloyd Wells & Company (1994) Limited 230 Humber Road Corner Brook NL A2H 1H7 FESNL-120000-026 June 20, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
Matthews Workwear P.O. Box 2306, Station B, 120 Hamilton River Road Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1E0 FESNL-120000-049 December 19, 2018 Issued
P & P Fire Protection (2008) P.O. Box 869, 39 A Commonwealth Drive Botwood NL A0H 1E0 FESNL-120000-043 August 16, 2018 Issued
Profire Sales & Service Inc. P.O. Box 1908, Station B Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1E0 FESNL-120000-031 July 16, 2018 Issued
Ray Canning P.O. Box 134 Twillingate NL A0G 4M0 FESNL-125000-012 June 19, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
SPI Health and Safety 3495 Boul. St. Francois Jonquiere QC G7X 2W5 FESNL-200000-002 February 13, 2018 Issued
SuperClean Services Ltd. P.O. Box 2650, 10 Ivey Lane Windsor NS B0N 2T0 FESNL-120000-051 November 3, 2019 Issued
Total Coverage Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 854 Corner Brook NL A2H 6H6 FESNL-123450-005 September 1, 2020 Issued
Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. 150 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-124560-016 June 20, 2018 Issued
Valmin Fire Protection Ltd. P.O. Box 7384 Clarenville NL A5A 3A1 FESNL-123450-013 June 19, 2018 Issued

Fire Protection and Detection Equipment Servicing Licence

Portable Fire Extinguisher Licence FESNL-1

Fire Extinguishing Systems (Pre-Engineered Kitchen Systems) Licence FESNL-2



Guard-X Inc. 5877 Papineau Montreal QC H2G 2W3 FESNL-234600-001 February 13, 2018 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
Total Coverage Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 854 Corner Brook NL A2H 6H6 FESNL-123450-005 September 1, 2020 Issued
Valmin Fire Protection Ltd. P.O. Box 7384 Clarenville NL A5A 3A1 FESNL-123450-013 June 19, 2018 Issued

Fire-Tech Systems Ltd. P.O. Box 28105 St. John's NL A1B 4J8 FESNL-146000-032 July 17, 2018 Issued
Guard-X Inc. 5877 Papineau Montreal QC H2G 2W3 FESNL-234600-001 February 13, 2018 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Levitt-Safety Ltd. 20 Driscoll Crescent Moncton NB E1E 3R8 FESNL-146000-042 August 1, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
Total Coverage Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 854 Corner Brook NL A2H 6H6 FESNL-123450-005 September 1, 2020 Issued
Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. 150 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-124560-016 June 20, 2018 Issued
Valmin Fire Protection Ltd. P.O. Box 7384 Clarenville NL A5A 3A1 FESNL-123450-013 June 19, 2018 Issued

DASIT Recharging P.O. Box 649 Grand Falls-Windsor NL A2A 2K2 FESNL-125000-008 June 18, 2018 Issued
Drapeau Automatic Sprinkler Corp. 143 Hickson Avenue Kingston ON K7K 2N8 FESNL-560000-023 June 20, 2018 Issued
Gicleurs De La Mauricie Inc. 310 Place Nolin Trois-Rivieres QC G8T 8B5 FESNL-156000-053 March 20, 2020 Issued
Island Mechanical 17 Dogberry Hill Road Ext. Portugal Cove-St. Philip's NL A1M 1C7 FESNL-500000-018 June 19, 2018 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Life Safety Systems, a division of Atlantica Mechanical 78 Clyde Avenue Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S2 FESNL-500000-033 July 22, 2018 Issued
Mac's Sprinkler Service 18 Wells Crescent Mount Pearl NL A1N 4M3 FESNL-500000-017 June 19, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
P & P Sprinklers Ltd. P.O. Box 160, 6 Main Road Chapel Arm NL A0B 1L0 FESNL-500000-010 June 18, 2018 Issued
Plomberie du Portage Inc. 90 Portage des Mousses Port-Cartier QC G5B 1E1 FESNL-500000-003 June 17, 2018 Issued
Ray Canning P.O. Box 134 Twillingate NL A0G 4M0 FESNL-125000-012 June 19, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
Total Coverage Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 854 Corner Brook NL A2H 6H6 FESNL-123450-005 June 17, 2018 Issued
Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. 150 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-124560-016 June 19, 2018 Issued
Valmin Fire Protection Ltd. P.O. Box 7384 Clarenville NL A5A 3A1 FESNL-123450-013 June 19, 2018 Issued
Viking Fire Protection Inc. P.O. Box 8173, Station A St. John's NL A1B 3M9 FESNL-500000-038 July 26, 2018 Issued
Vipond Fire Protection P.O. Box 998 Mount Pearl NL A1N 3C9 FESNL-500000-041 July 31, 2018 Issued

Alarm Services Ltd. 16 Goldstone Street St. John's NL A1B 5A8 FESNL-600000-028 July 5, 2018 Issued
DBH Limited 15 Ikey Street Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1C0 FESNL-600000-048 December 2, 2018 Issued
Drapeau Automatic Sprinkler Corp. 143 Hickson Avenue Kingston ON K7K 2N8 FESNL-560000-023 July 30, 2020 Issued
E. Pollett's Ltd. P.O. Box 412 Grand Falls-Windsor NL A2A 2J8 FESNL-600000-021 June 20, 2018 Issued
Fire-Tech Systems Ltd. P.O. Box 28105 St. John's NL A1B 4J8 FESNL-146000-032 July 17, 2018 Issued
Gicleurs De La Mauricie Inc. 310 Place Nolin Trois-Rivieres QC G8T 8B5 FESNL-156000-053 March 20, 2020 Issued
Guard-X Inc. 5877 Papineau Montreal QC H2G 2W3 FESNL-234600-001 February 13, 2018 Issued
Honeywell Ltd. 1-3 Duffy Place St. John's NL A1B 4M6 FESNL-600000-044 August 19, 2018 Issued
John Curran P.O. Box 1007 Springdale NL A0J 1T0 FESNL-600000-022 June 20, 2018 Issued
Johnson Controls LP P.O. Box 8393, Station A, 26 Duffy Place St. John's NL A1B 3N7 FESNL-600000-052 February 4, 2020 Issued
K & D Pratt Group Inc. 126 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-123456-014 June 19, 2018 Issued
Levitt-Safety Ltd. 20 Driscoll Crescent Moncton NB E1E 3R8 FESNL-146000-042 August 1, 2018 Issued
Martin's Fire Safety Ltd. 20 Allston Street Mount Pearl NL A1N 0A4 FESNL-123456-011 June 18, 2018 Issued
MG Securite Inc. 1694 rue de Lery Trois-Rivieres QC G8Y 7B4 FESNL-600000-050 October 7, 2019 Issued
R. Pittman Enterprises Ltd. P.O. Box 877, 60 Wilson Street Marystown NL A0E 2M0 FESNL-600000-046 September 6, 2018 Issued
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Safety First 6500 rue Zephirin-Paquet, local 200 Quebec QC G2C 0M3 FESNL-600000-054 July 17, 2020 Issued
Serco Facilities Management P.O. Box 1012, Station C Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL A0P 1C0 FESNL-600000-039 July 26, 2018 Issued
Simplex Grinnell Canada 153 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S7 FESNL-123456-029 July 9, 2018 Issued
Techni-Services Limited P.O. Box 39119 St. John's NL A1E 5Y7 FESNL-600000-037 July 26, 2018 Issued
Telgian Corporation 2615 Industrial Park Avenue Tempe ZA 85282 FESNL-600000-025 June 20, 2018 Issued
TremTech Electrical Systems Inc. 8 Turner Court Sussex NB E4E 2S1 FESNL-600000-027 July 5, 2018 Issued
Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. 150 Glencoe Drive Mount Pearl NL A1N 4S9 FESNL-124560-016 July 26, 2018 Issued
Ultra Alarm Services 309 English Drive Moncton NB E1E 3Y8 FESNL-600000-024 June 20, 2018 Issued
Vickers Fire/Security P.O. Box 299, 87 Dunnes Lane Witless Bay NL A0A 4K0 FESNL-600000-035 July 22, 2018 Issued

Fire Alarm and Detection Systems Licence FESNL-6
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